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TO: 1/28/87 -

DIRECTOR, FBI
Attn: Criminal Investigative Division

Civil Rights Unit

AIRTEL

ALL THFORMATICON CONTAINED

FROMI//%Q: Jackson (44B-6616) (P) HEREIN I8 UNCLAZSIFIED
. /Q DATE 07-02Z-200% EY 60324 uc baw sab/ml .
1. Title: e additional page ifynecegsary) _ //
&7 /‘
UNKNOWN..SUBZECT ; //
g < TRLEPHONEADEATH-~THREAT:;
4 // RICHARD/BARRETT —.NICTIM _ ..
(A CIVIL RIGHTS
S 00: Jackson >y
Re:
2. Office of Origin File No: 44B. 6616 (include alpha)
3. Auxiliary Office File No: < - (initial submission only)
4. __ X __ initial submission supplemental submission
5. Matter Type: (check more than one if applicable)
A. Brutality No Brutality
O Law Enforcement O Law Enforcement
[0 Non-Law Enforcement & Non-Law Enforcement
B. Violence
O Racial 1 Religious O Other N
C. ISS Matters 47 }(/ /
O Migrant Victim O Other R
D. Known/Suspected Extremist Group ,;‘f
O Klan O Other i 3
Use to describe above {check all applicable) . B { g
O Arson O Injury O Property damage r, 3
O Death O No injury O Cross burning E/ 54;
6. Date of incident 7 7. Date of complaint 1/27/87 é/}}
8. Synopsis of case: v;(v;; 4/

Victim BARRETT advised he has received telephone death threats
as a result of his recent participation in a rally at Cummings,
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I. PURPOSE Fep o || 33AM8T

The FD-610 is designed to promptly Kgdﬁjzmg_ itgfccomplete set of pertinent facts for each Civil
Rights case investigated by the FBIl. Data is di &f téled'into omputer which will assist in more effective,
efficient, and economical management of the Civil Rights Program by FBIHQ and the field. Each office

MUST correctly complete ALL items requested on the form either on the initial submission, or later by
supplemental submission prior to the close of the case. Title changes should be submitted by report or FD-610,
whichever is more appropriate.

1. WHEN TO SUBMIT

The FD-610 is to be submitted in all cases supervised by the Civil Rights Unit, which include the
following classifications: 44-CR; 50-1SS; 173-CRA 1964; 177-DIH; 187-Privacy Act of 1974-Criminal;
189-ECOA; 204-FRS; 214-CRIPA. The FD-610 should be, in most cases, the initial communication advising
FBIHQ of the initiation of the investigation. In all instances, the FD-610 should be submitted within 5 working
days of receipt of the complaint; however, the urgency of the situation may require a prior telephone call or
teletype to FBIHQ.

lil. DESCRIPTION AND REQUIREMENTS REGARDING ITEM #4 ON THE FD-610

Initial - Should be checked if it is the first FD-610 submitted in the case. Every attempt
should be made to provide all the information required on the initial submission;
however, the initial submission of the FD-610 should not be held in abeyance while
awaiting data which will be obtained on a later date. The auxiliary office (AQ) should
submit the initial FD-610 when they receive the original complaint with two copies
designated to the office of origin.

Supplemental - This should be checked whenever a subsequent FD-610 is submitted. When
submitting a supplemental FD-610, provide data only for those items requiring a
change. Instances requiring a supplemental submission are: when previously
unknown data is obtained, data was previously omitted, or data was previously
incorrectly reported. The supplemental FD-610 should be used as the cover
communication for the submission of LHMs.

IV. SIGNIFICANT CASE

Significant cases are those receiving extensive media attention, involving a prominent individual or
involving FBI personnel as the subject -or victim. Significant cases are also those wherein FBI
investigation has determined the allegations to be serious and substantial thus warranting a full
investigation. When prosecution becomes imminent, FBIHQ should be advised promptly and a
supplemental FD-610 should be submitted designating the case “significant” if not already so
designated.
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HEREIN I: UNCLASSIFIEL EXCEPT
WHEFRE ZHOUE OTHERWISE

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS:
TELEPHONE DEATH THREAT,
RICHARD ANTHONY' BARRETT - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

This communication is classified "S;?éfﬂ'in its
entirety.

A chéck of the Jackson indices concerning RICHARD
ANTHONY BARRETT revealed the following references: (fi:}
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BY UGCKSOIl @IrTEl TO Tne pureau; dated September 13,
1984, it was reported that Jackson indices check reveals numerous
references to a RICHARD BARRETT. Based on Jackson file data,
RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT is a self-proclaimed "racist" and
Chairman of the America's Foundation, Jackson, Mississippi, a
rightist youth organization. BARRETT claims the purpose of the
foundation is to award scholarships to students who have achieved
excellence in curriculum and/or athletic endeavors. . BARRETT v
R
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the
FBI. It is the property of. the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it
and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
TELEPHONE DEATH THREAT,
RICHARD -ANTHONY BARRETT -
VICTIM ’ -

has also organized "The American Victory Committee" with
himself acting as national chairman. He has organized the
"American Victory Force" which is a militantly segregationist
group whose purpose is,to promote Christianity and patriotism
and to further the unity’ and coordination of white Americans.

s :Thé following is a physical description of subject
RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT:

e mte
Dare.of Birfh.... February 18, 1943
Llace.ofuBisih Vet OLK £ NEW, Y C
Height 5* 11" o
Weight 155 pounds
Hair Black
Eyes : Dark Brown
Complexion Olive
Marital Status Single
: Residence 154-Seuth--Sunset.lerrace,
—_ dacksan,. Mississippi
Employment BARRETT AND COMPANY ADVERTISING

PUBLISHERS, 106 South President
Street, Jackson, Mississippi

Education Graduate, RUTGERS UNIVERSITY,
New Burnswick, New Jersey
Military Service UNITED STATES ARMY, Jultewb: 1964,

to May 27, 1966; Honorable
Discharge. BARRETT had foreign
service in Vietnam and received
Vietnam Service Medal, Purple
Heart with oakleaf cluster and
Combat Infantryman Badge

Subject's photograph has been included in 1-A section
of his master file.

7777777 In view of topic discussed between BARRETT and

‘captioned subject;| |Jackson is initiating
a preliminary inquiry on o rurther id

tify him and to
determine:any security risk or asset potential.?i?ii'
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UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
TELEPHONE DEATH THREAT,
RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT -
VICTIM

A review of the indices in the Jackson Division indicated
a second reference to RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT as follows:

RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT bl

(00T JACKSON]

By Jackson airtel to the Bureau dated 2/25/85, the
following was reported:

On January 8, 1985, contact with the HINDS COUNTY
SHERIFF's OFFICE (HCSO), Jackson, Mississippi, determined the
HCSO had no record identifiable with the name RICHARD ANTHONY
BARRETT, date of birth February 18, 1943.

On January 10, 1985, checks were made through the
MISSISSIPPI JUSTICE INFORMATON SYSTEM (MJIS) computer and the
NATIONAL CRIME INFORMATION CENTER (NCIC) in the name RICHARD
ANTHONY BARRETT. It was determined the MJIS does not contain any
record of criminal arrests concerning BARRETT; however, a
computerized listing of a driver's license was located for
BARRETT. This listing reveals that BARRETT was issued Mississippi
driver's license number 001772826 on March 25, 1982, and BARRETT
is described as a white male, born February 18, 1943, brown hair,
brown eyes, six feet tall, 175 pounds. BARRETT's address was
recorded as Post Office Box 6700, Jackson, Mississippi, and his
driver's license expiration date is February 28, 1986.

The NCIC inquiry determined BARRETT is not entered
in NCIC as a wanted person and that the NCIC Interstate
Identification Index contains no record identifiable with BARRETT.

On February 25, 1985, contact with Sergeant

INTELLIGENCE DIVISION, JACKSON POLICE DEPARTMENT (JPD}),

Jackson, Mississippi, determined that JPD has a file, number 25191,
concerning an arrest of a RICHARD BARRETT, date of birth February 18,
1943, place of birth New York, New York. This file indicates

BARRETT was arrested for disturbing the peace on August 15, 1967,

and wheén arrested, BARRETT was described as being a white male,

five feet ten inches tall, 153 pounds, dark brown hair, brown

eyes, slim build, and his occupation was a sign painter. The

final disposition of this arrest was shown as Nolle Prosecution.

3

SECRET




UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
TELEPHONE DEATH THREAT,
RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT -
VICTIM

Sergeant also advised JPD INTELLIGENCE
DIVISION records contain two references to the name RICHARD
BARRETT. Review of these JPD INTELLIGENCE DIVISION reports
wherein RICHARD BARRETT is mentioned revealed the following:

A report prepared on February 28, 1978, contains
information indicating RICHARD BARRETT, a Jackson attorney
whose office is located in Suite 506, Barnett Building, Jackson,
Mississippi, telephone number 969-5700, and whose home address
and telephone number are 154 South Sunset Terrace, 372-1314,
is the head of the Anti Jew States Rights Party headquartered
in Marietta, Georgia. BARRETT also reportedly has a Post Office
Box number 3372. Additional information reveals that on February 27,
1978, the JPD INTELLIGENCE DIVISION obtained information from
a confidential source that according to an unidentified source,
RICHARD BARRETT and ad a residence or a warehouse in
Rankin County, Mississippi, where they were indoctrinating
people into KU KLUX KLAN type activities. This residence or )
warehouse was reportedly stocked with Nazi paraphernalia. This
information was never confirmed by the JPD INTELLIGENCE DIVISION.

A March, 1978, report on the National States Rights
Party (NSRP) contalns information 1ndlcat1ng "Unconfirmed sources
state that RICHARD BARRETT, a lawyer in Jackson, Mississippi, is
head of the NSRP in this area." The report also shows BARRETT's
business address as Suite 506, Barnett Building, telephone
number 9629-5700, and he lives at 154 South Sunset Terrace,
Jackson, MlSSlSSlppl. BARRETT's home telephone number is 372-
1314. The report described the NSRP as an Anti Negro organi-
zation headed by that is headguartered in Marietta,
. Georgia, ’

Inasmuch as subject has been 1dent1f1ed Jackson is
con81der1ng this matter closed, 'UACB.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI Al RTEL

Attn:  Criminal Investigative Division .
CIVII Rights Unit ‘ o e 2/24/87

Romgzv WCKSON (44B-6616) (C)
1. Title:! (use additional page™if nécessary)
- "CHANGED"

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; ( 9)

TELEPHONE DEATE RE }

RICHARD ANTHON AR TT - VICTIM . !VW

CIVIL RIGHTS
00: JACKSON

5

of the victim. Tit¥gipyeyiously carried as: "UNKNOWN SUBJECT; TELEPHONE

Title mgrRed "CHANGED" in order to set forth the full name
DEATH THREAT, RICHKD BERRETT - VICTIM; CIVIL RIGHTS, 00: ~ JACKSON."
m—.—.—.—.ﬁ v

Re: Jackson airtel (FD-610) to the Bureau dated 1/28/87.
2. Office of Origin File No: 44B . 6616 (include alpha)
3. Auxiliary Office File No: — (initial submission only)
4, _ initial submission ___ X supplemental submission
5. Matter Type: (check more than one if applicable)
A. Brutality No Brutality
[0 Law Enforcement O Law Enforcement
O Non-Law Enforcement [J Non-Law Enforcement
B. Violence
[0 Racial O Religious O Other
C. ISS Matters
O Migrant Victim 0 Other
D. Known/Suspected Extremist Group
O Kian O Other
Use to describe above (check all applicable)
O Arson O Injury O Property damage . P y /
O Death O No injury O Cross burning DE:»T]S@ w a—— / /
6. Date of incident 7. Date of complaint y i

8. Synopsis of case:

¥

DECLASSIFIED BY, .5(2.6.630

on L AUE.2. 91995, R
/ I‘ 49 ‘f : :?"D\‘

70 JUL 28 987

9. Significant case O Yes O No (if yes, provide reason)
. o e T
Remarks/Administrative o
This communication is classified '&'&E‘\vﬁT"

detached from 1ts)§la 1f\1ed enclosure, thids documenj: becomes r.
X s A
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Bureau (Enc.
1 - Jackson
WEB/hs qf)
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The FD-610 is designed to promptly provnqeﬁfBIHQ with a complete set of pertinent facts for each Civil
Rights case investigated by [ine (5Bl| + Data-if difectly entered into a computer which will assist in more effective,
efficient, and economical management of the Civil Rights Program by FBIHQ and the field. Each office
MUST correctly complete ALL items requested on the form either on the initial submission, or later by
supplemental submission prior to the close of the case. Title changes should be submitted by report or FD-610,

whichever is more appropriate.

I. PURPOSE

' Il. WHEN TO SUBMIT & g\?\ "i&t‘

The FD 61 O IS to be submltted in aII cases sﬂperwsed by the Civil Rights Unit, which include the
following classifications:” '44-CR; 50- Iﬁ%, 7%&%\% ‘? '177 DIH; 187-Privacy Act of 1974-Criminal;
189-ECOA; 204-FRS; 214-CRIPA. The d\be, in most cases, the initial communication advising
FBIHQ of the initiation of the investigation. In all instances, the FD-610 should be submitted within & working
days of receipt of the complaint; however, the urgency of the situation may require a prior telephone call or

teletype to FBIHQ.
lll. DESCRIPTION AND REQUIREMENTS REGARDING ITEM #4 ON THE FD-610

Initial - Should be checked if it is the first FD-610 submitted in the case. Every attempt
should be made to provide all the information required on the initial submission;
however, the initial submission of the FD-610 should not be held in abeyance while
awaiting data which will be obtained on a later date. The auxiliary office (AO) should
submit the initial FD-610 when they receive the original complaint with two copies
designated to the office of origin.

Supplemental - This should be checked whenever a subsequent FD-610 is submitted. When
submitting a supplemental FD-610, provide data only for those items requiring a
change. Instances requiring a supplemental submission are: when previously
unknown data is obtained, data was previously omitted, or data was previously
incorrectly reported. The supplemental FD-610 should be used as the cover
communication for the submission of LHMs.

Iv. SIGNIFICANT CASE
Slgmflcant cases are those receiving extensive media attention, involving a prominent individual or
involving FBI personnel as the subject or victim. Significant cases are also those wherein FBI
investigation has determined the allegations to be serious and substantial thus warranting a full
investigation. When prosecution becomes imminent, FBIHQ should be advised promptly and a
supplemental FD-610 should be submitted designating the case “significant” if not already so
designated.




JN -44B-6616

REMARKS/ADMINISTRATIVE continued

. Enclosed for the Bureau are three copies of an LHM
dated and captioned as above.

Bureau should note that the United States Attorney's
Office for the Southern District of Mississippi in Jackson,
Mississippi, is not being furnished a copy of this LHM in view
of the classified nature of the information contained therein.
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED i
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED ’
DATE 07-02-200% BY 60324 uo baw zabs/ml-

In Reply, Please Refer to ) - - . . . .
FileNo. JN 44B-6616 | ~° Jackson, Mississippi

February 24, 1987

ta

UNKNCOWN SUBJECTS;

TELEPHONE DEATH THREAT,

RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

This investigation is predicated upon receipt in the
Jackson, Mississippi, Division of the FBI on January 27, 1987,
of a telephonic complaint received from RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT
of Jackson, Mississippi, telephone number (601)-373-4400, wherein
he furnished the following information:

BARRETT advised that he had received telephonic ﬁi;:?
death threats as a result of his recent participation in a (\jkj

rally at Cummings, Georgia.

BARRETT requested that he be contacted by a Special
Agent of the FBI in order that he might discuss this matter
with this individual on a more personal basis.

In order to further resol&e this matter, the following
investigation was conducted:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the
FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it
and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2724/87

Date of transcription

RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT of Jackson, Mississippi,
telephone number 373-4400, was.telephonically advised of the
official identity of the interviewing.Agent and of the nature
of this inquiry. BARRETT was also advised that any information
he furnished could be used in a court of law. BARRETT then
furnished the following. voluntary oral statement in liew of
a written statement.

=3

5

BARRETT was advised at the initiation of this interview
that he was being contacted telephonically in view of his
request that he be contacted in an expeditious manner. BARRETT
stated that he did not object to discussing this matter
telephonically.

BARRETT stated that, by way of background, he partici-
pated in a civil rights march in Cummings (Forsyth County),
Georgia, on the weekend of January 24, and January 25, of 1987.
BARRETT stated that he did not travel to this destination in
any official capacity, but stated that he simply wanted, as
a white citizen of the United States, to make his opinion heard
by his very physical presence at the rally in question.

BARRETT stated that his participation in this rally,
which he stated was covered by representatives of the national
media, both printed and electronic, was without incident as
it might relate to any potential violation of his civil rights
as a citizen of the United States.

BARRETT stated that the specific reason for his
contacting the Jackson, Mississippi, Office of the FBI upon
his return to Jackson.was that he turned on his answering
machine upon his arrival back in Jackson in order to chegk
for any possible messages received during his absence.

BARRETT stated that he would simply like to report,
for the record, the substance of the first recorded message

Investigation on 1/27/87 at Jackson, MiSSiSSippi File # JN 44B-6616

> SA Date dictated l / 2 8 / 8 7

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. it is the property of the FBI and is lcaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
GPO : 1986 O - 499-243
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JN 44B-6616 ’

Continuation of FD-302 of _ RLCHARD ANTHONY)BARRETT on 1/27/87 ,Page__ 2

which he received. Specifically, BARRETT stated that he
received three separate messages from one caller whom he would
best describe as a black female.

He stated that the first call from this individual
relayed a message to him to the effect that this female caller
was aware that he traveled to Cummings, Georgia, and that this
caller was going to whip his white ass.

BARRETT stated that the second message received from
this same caller stated words to the effect that she was going
to whip his white M. F. ass. \

BARRETT stated £ha£ the third message received from
this same black female caller were similar expressions of her
intentions towards him as indicated in the first two calls above.

BARRETT stated that he received on his answering machine
a fourth message from another person whom BARRETT stated he would
describe as another black female.' BARRETT stated, however, that
this second caller was different from the first caller who left
the above three messages. BARRETT stated that the second caller
left only one message, which stated, "I know who you are. You are
going to die. You white M. F."

BARRETT stated that he received no other messages on
his answering service. BARRETT stated that he would retain
the tape recordings in question should they prove of any
future merit in either voice identification of the two callers

in question or as documentation for the veracity of this
allegation.

BARRETT stated that he had no altercation in Cummings,
Georgia, on the weekend in question, and, thus, had no suspect
as to the identities of any black females in Cummings, Georgia,
who may hamaahad any verbal or other disagreement with him or
any reason to call him. Likewise, BARRETT stated that he had
no suspects in the Mississippi area which might assist in further
pinpointing the identities of the two female callers.

BARRETT stated that there is not any evidence of any
action on the part of anyone which he might construe as an
attempt to carry out the intentions mentioned in the taped
telephone messages.

FBI/DOJ
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JN 44B-6616 . ' .

Continuation of FD-302 of _ RTICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT on_1/27/87 . Page___3

BARRETT stated that he simply wanted, in this regard,
to make this information available to the Jackson, Mississippi,
Office of the FBI. BARRETT was advised that his information
would be made available to the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION, in Washington, D. C., for their
further evaluation.

BARRETT stated that the above was the extent of the

information that he desired to relay to this office at this
time.
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JN 44B-6616

_In view of the lack of any substantive violation
over which the Jackson, Mississippi, Office of the FBI might
have investigative jurisdiction, no further investigation in
this matter is being conducted based upon the authority of
the Special Agent in Charge, ROGER T. CASTONGUAY.

¢
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ALL INFORMATICN CONTAINED

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
Attny Criminal Investigative Division L.
Civil Rights Unit 2/24/87

, FROMy \A{JACKSON (44B-6616) (C)

I}}V!ﬁ {(use additional page if necessary) C\/ £
"CHANGED" i

UNENOWN SUBJECTS;

TELEPHONE_DFATH.THREAT,

RICHARD. ANTHONY= ARRETT - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS )

©0: JACKSON

o Title marked "CHANGED" in order to set forth the full name
of the victim. Titlg previously carried as: "UNKNOWN SUBJECT; TELEPHONE
DEATH THREAT, RICHAR BAI}EET'IL— VICTIM; CIVIL RIGHTS; OO: JACKSON."

Re: Jackson airtel (FD-610) to the Bureau dated 1/28/87.
2. Office of Origin File No: 44B . 6616 —_(include alpha)
3. Auxiliary Office File No: - (initial submission only)
4, initial submission _X___ supplemental submission
- 5. Matter Type: (check more than one if applicable)
A. Brutality No Brutality
0 Law Enforcement - O . Law Enforcement
O Non-Law Enforcement . O Non-Law Enforcement
B. Violence
O Racial ' O Religious O Other
C. ISS Matters
O Migrant Victim 1 Other
D. Known/Suspected Extremist Group
O Kian [0 Other
Use to describe above (check all applicable)
O Arson 0 Injury O Property damage
[0 . Death O No injury O Cross burning
6. Date of incident 7. Date of complaint

8. Synopsis of case:

FD-6107(Fbv. 10-9-85) HEREIN I3 TNCLASSIFIED
- n v ATE 07-02-2009 BY 60324 uc baw sab/uml AlRTEL

LA

9. Significant case [ Yes O No‘(\'g\yes provide reason)
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The FD-610 is g‘gé?@%@;g gomptly{p@@&e‘l FBING ﬁ/ﬁ_ complete set ¢ffpertinent facts for each Civi
Rights case investigated by the’ Bl f.slzgé'ta{is directly entered int Ecdrhpﬁitéf which will assist in more, effective,
efficient, and economical management of the Civil Rights Program by FBIHQ and the field. Each office
MUST correctly complete ALL items requested on the form either on the initial submission, or later by
supplemental submission prior to the close of the case. Title-changes should be submitted by report or FD-610,

whichever is more appropriate.

Il. WHEN TO SUBMIT

The FD-610 is to be submitted in all cases supervised by the Civil Rights Unit, which include the
following classifications: 44-CR; 50-ISS; 173-CRA 1964; 177-DIH; 187-Privacy Act of 197 4-Criminal;
189-ECOA; 204-FRS; 214-CRIPA. The FD-610 should be, in most cases, the initial communication advising
FBIHQ of the initiation of the investigation. In all instances, the FD-610 should be submitted within 5 working
days of receipt of the complaint; however, the urgency of the situation may require a prior telephone call or
teletype to FBIHQ.

1ll. DESCRIPTION AND REQUIREMENTS REGARDING ITEM #4 ON THE FD-610

Should be checked if it is the first FD-610 submitted in the case. Every attempt
should be made to provide all the information required on the initial submission;
however, the initial submission of the FD-610 should not be held in abeyance while
awaiting data which will be obtained on a later date. The auxiliary office (AQ) should
submit the initial FD-610 when they receive the original complaint with two copies
designated to the office of origin.

Initial -

Supplemental - This should be checked whenever a subsequent FD-610 is submitted. When
submitting a supplemental FD-610, provide data only for those items requiring a
change. Instances requiring a supplemental submission are: when previously
unknown data is obtained, data was previously omitted, or data was previously
incorrectly reported. The supplemental FD-610 should be used as the cover
communication for the submission of LHMs.

IV. SIGNIFICANT CASE

Significant cases are those receiving extensive media attention, involving a prominent individual or
involving FBI personnel as the subject or victim. Significant cases are also those wherein FBI
investigation has determined the allegations to be serious and substantial thus warranting a full
investigation. When prosecution becomes imminent, FBIHQ should be advised promptly and a
supplemental FD-610 should be submitted designating the case “significant” if not already so
designated.
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REMARKS/ADMINxSTRA'fiVE

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and two
copies of an:LHM dated and captioned as above.

One copy of this LHM is being fiurnished to. the United
States Attorney's, Office, Southern District of Mississippi,
Jackson, Mississippi.’

For the information of the Bureau, two references
were located for the above captioned. victim, which are classified.
These references are being furnished to FBIHQ by a separate
communication.

Bureau should note that only one Special Agent was
available for investigation in this matter due to manpower
restraints within the Jackson Division.

Bureau should also note that there is no agency head
to contact in this matter. '

Inasmuch as requisite investigation has been completed

within the Jackson Division, this matter is being placed in a
closed status.

2%
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ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
HEFEIN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 07-02-2008 BY 60324 uc baw sab/ml
e
) Assistant Attorney éeneral
Director, FBI SRR s
FED,
RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT-VICTIM S2ERAT GOV
See attached LHEM for title. T

00: Jackson (44B-6616)

Field Office File Number gn__44B -__ 6616

DOJ File Number - -

Reference:
Enclosed is one copy of7ackson LHM dated 2/24/87.
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

A A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
O Brutality - Law Enforcement

O Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

00 No Brutality - Law Enforcement

0O No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
XX Racial Violence

O 1SS Matter

[0 Death Case

0 B. FBI Status-Pending

O C. FBI Status-Closed (,/(/ — / O g // 3 ?/,, &.0’2 X\ )

@DpD. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
uniess specifically requested by the Department of Justice. /

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contac ivxl ﬁ‘%lnts Un|t
FBIHQ, Attn:

SB/rlw
Enc (1) NOTE: This communitation inadvertently not provided to DOJ.

P

RIS .
¢ Pate Initials
. )

feceived

7
R } l} SERT BY COURIER ’:’.ntea‘ed [ﬁ/ ) /7
MAIL ROOH [ DATA_\QLK\_JNWIAL.M_ Modified f =7 ,(7/ e

e ad . Complete
16820 5023 -
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w2 ALL THFORMATTON CONTATHNELD
£ | HEFEIN I35 UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 07-02-200%9 BV 50324 uc baw zsb/ul
' PN SN
Subjeet Date L

Notice of File Closinr mﬁ?&"@mmy

CIVIL RIGHTS MATTER AUG 1 9 1987

To From W
Director @@; radford Reynolds

Federal Bureau of Investigation \)5 stant Attorney General Al
Civil Rights Division % ol

:_Jff’d" /
Reference is made to your field office file captioned as

on the attached closing form and numbered TJU/ Y%A~ i i1C . /

This matter has been closed as of the date on the attached form/

-
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Washlngton, D. C. 20535
; Apml 18 1968 )

.Y

<

APRIL 21 - ‘30, 1968

B "Calend //:; Aprll Actions Against ‘the War In
Viet*a”" publxshe by’thngash;ggnggﬁybbgézzgtlon Commitiee

Lo kad the War, iy Vietnam- (WMC) states. that ten days of pro- - = .
“fest against the’ war in Vietnam has been called by ﬁhe/students

. for a Bemocratie S;gzety'(SDS)“for April 20 - -30, 1968,

is stated the object of this protest is to ox xpose and denounce
campus compllclty ith the war 1n Vietnam

A,confldential source, ‘who has ;urnmshed relzable ‘

"llnformat;on,ln the past, has advised that the WMC is the

o “¢_6mmittﬁe‘e (SMC) . 1' j S ,

S
- “ s
5 <"
“ - *
.

 of New York, New Xork, is calling £

-~ Wiashington, D. €. .(WDC) office of the National Mobilization I
'w~;Comm1ttee tO’End the War 1n‘Vietnam CNMC) e :

‘The'NMC was formerly known as the Sprlng Mobllizat1on

; The SMG 1s descrlhed in the publlcatlon
_ entitled “Communist Origin and Manipulation -
., ~of Viethau Week (April 8-15, 1967)," 'a report -
" ; 'by the Committee. On"Un-Amerlcaﬁ Activities, °
' House of Representatives. - On_ page 53, the ,
. »'report states in part, "Communlsts are playlng
. - dominant roles iun both the Student Mobilization =
5Comm1ttee and thGVSprlng Moblllzation Commlttee.? o

_”A characterl”azlon of the—SDS ls,attached

Ay

AN
‘ pry flyer d ‘trlhuted by thefW; hlngton.Student
Moblllzatzon COMMQJ.GBWCWSMC), 3 Thomgé Cirele, WDC, states
. Xhe Student Mobili ation Committee to¢/End thé War in Vietnam
an Intérnational Student-
Facuify Strlke.Agalnst<the War in aéginaﬂf’ﬁacidf“ﬁﬁpres31on.,”*
ag&“%ﬁ”“bxaft on Aprfl/zé 1968“““" ; ;

R R T e D I

N2- Bureau /// o VORISR ST f{— “ :
@wm (100-47504) LT ; .- R
T (1= 100-44061) , ST e 1—SecretService ’
' S cmove: 1-AUSA 4762«’47—'
. .{Egod : . \ . ‘ T - - ]ch’hxded‘d fror:n dauu’)matm ‘ Se Bl'Ch
ype? : e ‘3232‘33:2% 1-0SI Seriatized Do
I ) - 1-NISO . indexed . e

- _TEN nAYs OF PROTEST Am) RESISTANCE - 1  ;‘;“;4 : S
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TEN DAYS OF PROTEST AND
RESISTANCE, APRIL 21-30, 1968

, - On April 15, 1968, a second. confidential source, who
has furnished reliable infyrmation- i the past, reported that -~
the newly formed Washington. Bla 0k 2l PN i-Di; :
(WBAWADU) has joined the WSMC for the
strike in WDC, S :

April 26, 1968,¢stuQent .

. According to this s'ourc‘e‘no ard Unive‘réify, wBg, . b6

7C

students and "black" high school students will meet at Bannaker
-+ Field, a playground near Howard Inlversity,-at 10 a.m. April 26,

~ - 1968, and then march to DuPont Circle, WDC, to join vith white
" college students being organized by WSMC, Following a rally
at DuPont Circle the entire group will march to the WDC Head-
L -quarters of the Selective Service System, 916 G Street, N.W.,

- Jdor a demonstration. - .

. .. This source advised that plammers for the activity -
- on‘ﬁpril«zﬁ,iggﬁe,:expecp,5;Q90ﬁstudentstto participate ‘

»

S o % On April 16, 1968@/Captgig; Jﬂhited[States
- . ‘Park Police, WDC, reported: hat on that daté the WMC, 3 Thomas
“Circle, WDC, was issued a rmit to hold an International Day .-
., Of Protest Againgt the War/in Vietnam at Franklin Park, LT4th
and KTSiTeets, "N.W., from 11:30 a.m,, until 4:36 p.m., on
April 27, 1968, - . [ .o T .

o lon April 18, -1968, & third source, who -has furnished,
reliable information in the past, furnished a flyer being disx, .

tributed by the WMC concerning the proposed sctivity on April 27,

- 1968, ° According %o this flyer the participanis will march $o
' the WDC headquarters of the Selective Service System, 946 G- .

. Btrewl, N.W,; ‘atier assembling nt Franklin Pavk, .and then return
" to the park at 1 p.m, for a rally, This flyer also Jigts the -
R individuals scheduled to gspeak ‘at the rally, and a ligt of.
" iifteen gponsoring organizations., = - C- . ’
.- A copy of this flyer is attached,

A

The speakers’ lisged are Professo owardiZihn, Etta

h'ﬁgkn, Janﬂsg&ley, Donna Aller ahd James Farper.
e s N - = = . '“\ - Wf‘» i
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TEN DAYS OF - PROTEST amp
- JRESISTANCE APRIL 21~30, 1968 -

' - An artzcle appearing in, ﬁhe beruary 19, 1968 issue .

uof "The Washington Pogt and Times Herald! nowspaper,. wnc Vo
“identifies Professor Howard Zinn ag a member of the NMC. -

. This article states he travelled to North Viettiam in January

. and . Februaty, 1968, as a representative of the ch.tc act as an

4'1ntermed1ary<in the releage of three captive Unitgd States LT

- pilots héld by the North Vietnamese. According to this article

. Profesgor Zinn wis critical of the United States Government’s -
t‘handlzng of. the prisoners followzng théir,release :

: LA fourth.source,,who bas. furnished reliable 1n£ormat10nr;f
. in the past, hag jidentified Jan Bailey as a member of the current.

' g”n’staff of. the wDC office.of the Studenx Nonvxolént Coordlnating

,Commlttee (SNCC)

. ' ‘One of %he Sponsoring~organzzations Shown on tha above ]
“_“flyer is "CHO£CE " an- abbreviation for the,capitol Hi11.0n~ ;

' ‘-f;ﬁganizeﬁ Indmviduals for a- Civ;lxan Environment

":;;thaﬁ large a crowd.

a A charaaterlzation of. the Ybung‘Socialisi,Allzance;fif‘w
: %also llsted<as 4 aponsoring~organizati¢n, is attached g "*{« :

o On April 18, 1968 ‘the sécond Source reported that
' while demonsﬁratlng<at 916 G Street, N.W., on April 27, 1968,
- the WMC would .like fo' carry' and “then release balloons. labeled
- - "Pgace Now," but hag no plaps for the burning of draft_cards .
" at that location, This soirce also. reported that “the WMC -
-would .like to have l 500 particmpanta, but does not expect

e

C - Ony Aprml ¢8. 1968 the third saurce’ ment;oned reported o
. ihat the WMC has agproxzmately 10,000 piecces of literature to :

:f'«distrmbute during their activity on April 28, 1968,  The source

" “algo reported that as of that daté fhe WMthad not/dbtained a

., permit from the Méﬁropolitan Pol;ce‘nepartment to march from .
FTanklin.Park'to 916’ & Street AN‘W., and ‘return on.Aprix 28, 1968

K On’ Aprll 17 1968 Inspector A D }Beye, Unlt’d States

a{*"ifPark.Police,’WDc advised that on. that date Richard Anthbny Barrett
" W‘ .
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'TEN DAYS OF PHOTEST ARD /
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1968

.- Speaker, Anerica's Viétory Force, Post Office Box 3333, -
Jackson, Mississippi “Wag issued a permit to hbld~§‘gg£yera
‘heeting at nooh oh fpril 22, .1968, at the Sylvan Theatre, .
Washington. Monument/Grounds, WDC, and to then lay a wreath at
the Monument. Baryett informed ‘the Park Police that his. -~

planned activity in support of the war in Vietnam, and -~ - ,v,}

- 3

- that he expects about. 800 participants,

¢
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“against thhe

Join us in demanding that the U.S. Government:

WARIn %

&i@é?p END THE WAR AND SUPPORT OUR GI'S

BY BRINGING THEM-HOME NOW!

END THE DRAFT AND RELEASE ALL DRAFTEES NOW!

Eié;?a LET THE VIETNAMESE SOLVE THEIR OWN PROBLEMS IN THEIR ‘OWN WAY!

Join us on:

11:00 a.m.

CALL IHFORMATION FHIIITAIIIED
HERETN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 07-21-2005 BT 60324 uc baw sab/ml

SATURDAY, .APRIL 27

Assemble at Franklin-Park 14th and K Streets, N. W.

MARCH to and demonstrate at the Inductlon Center,
916 G Street, N.W. : .

Return to Ffanklip Park ‘for RALLY

Profzssor HowardZinn - .

1of Boston -Univ.," author Vietnam: The-Logic of Withdrawal .

LEta Horn

Volunteer Community Worker

Jan Barley

Washington Black Anti-War Anti- Draft Union

Donna Aller

Women Strike for Peace

JBmes FaArmer

former head of CORE, Professor at Lincoln Uﬁiveréity

END THE" WAR NOW! THE FIGHT FOR FREEDOM IS AT HOME!

. Sponsoring

Organizationsy|

vy

-
r/ A

i

rWéshlngfon BUE¢K Anti-War Anti-Draft Union :
Washington Mobilization Committée to End the’ War in Vletnam

CHOI ; ‘

Committee for/a SANE Nuclear Policy

Congress ogﬁR cral Equalx“?““"*mﬂﬁ"

DTaft Resistante Union™="

Federal Empléyees Against the War in _Vietnam

Student MoRilization Committes.

EStudent Non-Violent Coordinating Commlttee . -
iStudents” EEQZ "DEmocratic, Society . H

Cath011C/éeacekfellowshlp e

i

NashingtonN\Peace Center

L BRI

Women's Internketional _League for Peace "ggﬂggggﬁom
Women Strlke;fr Peace _
_Alliance' - (\9) ( OVER PLEASE )

v
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. time- to relax and rejoice.

Wyeredni-iiar e 9.
ﬁ@%@ﬁg?‘ﬁﬁi f@ﬁ ww’ &

.Remember that the actions of the mass, 1ndependent peace movement,
through. demonstrations, teach-ins and the like, created the present

possibilities for an end to the war .in Vietnam. It was the efforts -
of..the mass anti-Vietnam war movement which led to the "peace” candi-
dates and the retirement of Pre51dent Johnson. But this is not the

o
3

‘n:fi:f Our ‘men are st111 k1111ng and ‘being killed in Vletnam. L
' Our mern are still being drafted.,

2. The hawks have not given up, They will protract negotla-
tions and push for a continued military presence in Vietnam.

Qur cities are burnlng, yet - we spead many billions of .dollars
each year on the destruction of Vietnam instead of construc-
‘tion here at home.

" HOW LONG will the United States Government per51st in "sav1ng" Vietnam

from the Vietnamese?

HOW LONG will the United States Government per51st in "sav1ng" Amerlcan
cities from the people who live there?

WHEN will-the United States Government be re5pon51ve to the needs of all
people, not Just a priveleged few? L ST

VIETNAM FQR THE‘VIBTNAMESE! BLACK CONTROL OF THE BLACK COMMUNITIES!

Those of us who love. peace must. organize as effectlvely as
the warhawks. As they spread the propaganda of war, we must
spread the propaganda -of peace....We must demonstrate, teach -

"~ and preach, unt11 the very foundatlons of ouxr nation are shaken.

-- Dr Martin Luther-King, Jr.

- - - -~ - - -— - - - -— - - - - el - - - -— ™

Clip and mail to:

- - -

Washington Mobilization Committee to Eid the War in Vietnam
3 Thomas Circle N.W. Washlngton D.C. 20005

O Please let me know what I can do to help build Aprll 27

[0 Add the name of my o;ganlzatlon to those supporting Aprll 27,

[0 I will help distribute leaflets for April 27.

0O Enclosed is § . to help build the International Day .of Protest.
L1 I can work in the ‘Mobilization office hours a week on the

following days -

NAME ; ' I : ' PHONE K
ADDRESS , L ‘ . z1p
'ORGANIZATION ’ N L )

f g
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ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
HEFEIHN I5 UNCLASSIFIED
: ’ DATE 07-21-200% BY 60324 uc baw sab/ml
T APPENDIX

STUDENTS FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY
7

~*ff,:The Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), as
it is known today, came into being at a  founding convention
held at Port Huron, Michigan, in June, 1962, The SDS is an
association of young people on the left and has a current
program of protesting the draft, promoting a campaign for
youth to develop a conscientious objector status, denouncing
United States intervention in the war in Vietnam and to
"radically transform" the university community, and provide
for its complete control by students. .Gus Hall, General
Secretary, Communist Party, USA, when interviewed by a
representative of United Press International in San
Francisco, California, on May 14, 1965, described the
SDS as a part of the "responsible left" which the Party
has "going for us." At the June, 1965, SDS Nationai
Convention, an anti-communist proviso was removed from
the SDS constitution, In the October 7, 1966, issue .of
"New Left Notes," the official publication of SDS, an
SDS spokesman stated that there are some communists in
SDS and they are welcome. The national headquarters of
this organization as of April 18, 1967, was located in_
Room 206, 1608 West Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois.

Y
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: B ‘ DA&TE 07-21-200% BY 60324 we baw sab/ul

YOUNG SOCIALIST ALLIANCE

~ The May, 1960, issue of the "Young Socialist" (¥S),
page 1, column 3, disclosed that during April 15-17, 1960, a
national organization entitled '"The Young Socialist Alliance™
(YSA) was established at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, This issue
stated that this organization was formed by the nationwide
supporter clubs of the publication Us,

The above issue, page 6, set forth the Founding
Declaration of the YSA, This declaratiom stated that the YSA
‘recognized the Socialist Workers Party (SWP) as the oaly
existing political leadership on class struggle principles,
and that the supporters of the YS have come into basic
polticial solidarity with the SWP on the principies of
revolutionary socialism,

On March 10, 1967, a source advised that the YSA
was formed during 1957, by youth of various left socialist
tendencies, particularly members and followers of the SWP.
The source further advised that the YSA has recently bscome
more open about admitting that it is the youth group of the
SWP and that an SWP representative has publicily stated that
" the YSA is the SWP's youth group,

, The headquarters of the YSA are located in Roous
532-536, 41 Union Square West, New York City, , ‘

The SWP has been designated pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,




ALL THFORMATION CONTAINEL
HERFEIN I3 UHCLAZSIFIED :
DATE 07-21-200% BY 60324 wc bav zab/ml

4/18/68

..AiRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, ’FBi ,
.. FROM: SAC, WEO (100.47504) (p)
TEN DAYS OF-PROTEST- AND RESISTAHOB

. 4/21-20/68
' INFO ooncanume (1s)

ReBuairtéls 2/29/68 and 4/2/68

© " Enclosed for ﬁhe Bureau are 12 copies of an LHM
., capﬁioned as - above. o S ‘ L

o This LIM is being disseminated locally to .AUSA |
S Secret Service and inteprosted military intelligence’ groups,

. ‘.. The LEM is ciassifiad "Goé}iééptial“ to prqtect the
ideni::s.i, of ‘the- above sources

’ , Appropﬁiate ‘Selsctive Senvice oﬁficials, and inter-’)
; ested pol:i.ce, military .and Goyernmént agencies are- cognizant .

of the planned activity and have-glso been advised of-: hreat to

'tie ‘up telephones as set outfiﬂ “eBua-‘tel of" 4/2/68 ) 5

;: O g Bureau (Enc. 12y - F

- :

L oMo
y § R [
v fn s

<1~100-44061) L :
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rayggggﬁidentified these three individuals as bein

¥

o &

FBI
Date: 5/23/67

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL
] ) (Priority)

TO : DIRECTOR,\FBI

//

FROM: SAE, JACKSON\(157-7106) (P)

RICHARD“BARRETT
RM - KLAN
Re Jackson airtel to Director, 5/17/67 /%

M, B, PIERCE, Chief of Detectives, Jackson, Miss.,
PD, on 5/22/67, advised that RICHARD BARRETT, along with

\ approximately 68 other individuals, proceeded to parade on

[ culminating at the War Memorial on North State Street in

Capitol Street in Jackson, Miss., on 5/21/67, the parade {4i

Jackson, Miss, The parade began at approximately 3:00 PM,
During the parade, individuals carried placards and signs
reading: '"Did 10,000 Americans Die In Vain in Viet Nam?'";
"Victory in Viet Nam'"; "Win the War Now"; "Deport Stinky
Stokely''; "Bury Communism'; 'Better Dead Than Red'; and others
of similar nature. Upon arrival at the War Memorial, RICHARD

and short speeches.

The group then burned what they said was a Viet
Cong flag and BARREIT made the statement, "We did something
in Mississippi they couldn't do in New York; we burned the
11

~and their families. Informants of the Jackson Office have
active in the

4
Klap, -~ REC 38 Y
&3 N icrae N /57— 1488 /

2 -« Jackson R

BARREIT, along with several other individuals, made comments . //

Y

56 i = —s®
Approved: i Sent M Per ”\g}*\ "

T;

Spe iai Mxﬂm in Charge

G s eceswss) e
i S MAY 26 1957’{)@%




JN 157-7106

PIERCE stated there were no spectators along the
parade route. No incidents occurred during the parade and
PIERCE attributed the lack of spectators and the fact no
more participated in the parade to very inclement weather.

Jackson is maintaining liaison with local authorities
regarding BARRETT's activities.
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FBI
Date: 6/1/67

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR,
FROM:  SAC, JACKSON (157-7106)
HCHANGED"
RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT
i RM I<IJAN 7’:} / - /’):' /_{"
(,/ /W/fﬁé@ﬂf’ f,/ T

Title marked changed to reflect full name
of BARRETT as disclosed by his military record.

Re Jackson airtels to Bureau dated 5/17/67
and 5/23/67.

Enclosed herewith are 1l copies of LHM
dated and captioned as above. One copy forwarded
U.S. Secret Service and two to MIGp. Confidential
sources mentioned in LHM are identified as follows:

-

(Proxg~ >
@ - Bureau (Enc; ]_1) (RM)‘\AC,Tl\"Z%

Identit Location
=gentity zocatlion

F-3

Confidential Source #1 is

Confidential Source #2 1s

.\._3’77_ 7&/f//j/

3307) (1-157-6320)

6 - Jackson (2~l57 -7106) (1- %@
‘ -15
EMC / bdb

(15157-486) (1- 81)

”“‘h‘ 1 % e st
(o - AGENCY ACSI, ONI, OSI, SEC SER [ T
\\g\& o DEPT ISD: CRD i JUN 3 1967
< - " DATE FORW ~UN 5 1967 o
7T % I';ld 3 HOW_FORY 3 ched-o— ey
@a U / BY; Khm‘Uhn . Sh h
Approved Sent M
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

be
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In Reply, Please Refer to Jackson, Mississippi

File No.

June 1, 1967

RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT
RACIAL MATTERS - KLAN

A confidential source advised on October 27, 1966,

that Richard Barrett, a whi the past
few months;,, accompanied by L father of
lwent to chez, i, and

contacted ’ | The purpose of the contact

was for Barrett o ascertain if knew the names
of a couple of men in each county in Mississippi whoem
Barrett could contact in an effort to have them join some
type of hate-group he was trying to form. told
Barrett he could not assist him in his request.

Assistant Chief of Police J. L. Ray, Jackson,
Mississippi Police Department, on November 23, 1966,
advised he had received information that Barrett had
two large flags hanging in his room which he claimed were
given him by Governor George Wallace of Alabama. Barrett
has received mail from ''Voice of the People', address
unknown, condemning Negro servicemen in Viet Nam.

An article appearing in The Clarion-~Ledger, a
Jackson, Mississippi, daily newspaper, under date
of February,'12, 1967, indicates that Barrett graduated
from Rutgers University, New Brunswick, New Jersey, in 1964.
He later returned his degree to the University because
he said they had Communist Party leaders teaching there.

/57—
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He said the institution also sanctioned the sending

of blood, money and supplies by certain groups to the

Communists in North Viet Nam, Barrett's statement to

the Associated Press at that time was ''"We can't battle
Communists abroad and tolerate them here at home'.

An article appearing in The Natchez Democrat,
Natchez, Mississippi, under date of April 22, 1967,
indicates ‘that Richard Barrett is a former Army infantry
enlisted man., The article further indicates that Barrett
recently returned from Viet Nam where he was wounded
twice in action and received the Purple Heart twice.

On May 15, 1967, M. B, Pierce, Chief of Detectives,
Jackson, Mississippl Police Department, advised that :
Barrett had made application for a permit to hold a
parade on May 21, 1967, sponsored by the American Victory
Committee of which Barrett is Chairman. The theme of the
parade was '"Win in Viet Nam' and Barrett was urging
veterans, mothers, workers and students to participate

lin this parade.

Barrett was interviewed by Special Agents of the
FBI on March 13, 1967, at which time he advised he is
a ''racist" and he gives talks frequently concerning
segregation and talks concerning Viet Nam. He said he
believes in segregation and feels that segregation should
some day be the law of the land, and it is his objective
to organize an organization with this objective in mind.
He related he is a Viet Nam veteran and is firmly convinced
that the United States should be involved in the Viet Cong
war but it should win the war and not. sacrifice American
lives for political reasons.

Barrett continued that he is not a member of the
Ku Klux Klan or any other organization and would not
identify any of his associates nor state whether he was
or was not acquainted with any members of the Ku Klux Klan.
Barrett refused to discuss in detail any of his activities
inasmuch as he felt the FBI was becoming a national police
agency similar to the Gestapo.
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New York, we burned the Viet Cong flag'", Pierce stated

‘ | ' )
/s
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» Records on file at the Military Personnel
Records Center, St, Louis, Missouri, reveal Richard
Anthony Barrett Army Serial Number RA 12701033,
served in the U.S. Army from June 4, 1964, to May 27,
1966, receiving an honorable release from active duty
as SpeClallSt 4 at Oakland, California, and transferred
to U.S. Army Reserve to complete military obligation.
Terminal date of military obligation is shown as

.May 3, 1970. Records indicate that Barrett is currently

a member of the Stand-by Reserve, U.S. Army Reserve

Control Group. He had foreign service in Viet Nam and
received Viet Nam Service Medal, Purple Heart with oak

leaf cluster and Combat Infantiry Badge. No record of
disciplinary action or treatment for mental or nervous
disorder is contained in his file. These records indicate
Barrett was born on February 18, 1943, at New York, New York.

M. B, Pierce, Chief of Detectives, Jackson,
Mississippi, on May 22, 1967, advised that Richard Barrett,
along with approximately sixty-eight other individuals,

proceeded to parade on Capitol Street in Jackson, Mississippi,

on May 21, 1967, the parade culminating at the War Memorial
Building on North State Street, Jackson, Mississippi.

The parade began at approx1mate1y 3:00 P.M, During the
parade individuals carried placards and signs reading

'"Did 10,000 Americans Die in Vain in Viet Nam'"; 'Victory

in Viet Nam"; "Win the War Now''; 'Deport Stinky Stokely';
"Bury Communism'; "Better Dead than Red', and others of
similar nature. Upon arrival at the War Memorial Building,
Richard Barrett, along with several other 1nd1v1duals, made
comments and short speeches,

Pierce stated the group then burned what they
said was a Viet Cong flag and Barrett made a statement
"We did something in Mississippi they couldn't do in

and their families.
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Pierce stated there were no spectators along
the parade route and no incidents occurred during
the parade. He attributed the lack of spectators
and the fact no more participated in the parade to
very inclement weather,

L

A second confidential source on August 23, 1966,
advised that |is supposedly the leader
of an unchartered secret United Klans of America, Incorporated
(UKA, Inc.) group in Jackson, Mississippi, which has '
about twelve members.

A third confidential source on October 30, 1966,
advised that]| lattended a White Knights
of the Ku Klux Klan of Mississippi (WKKKKOM) conservative
meeting at Byram, Mississippi, on October 30, 1966.

A fourth confidential source on March 17, 1967,
advised that| |is a member of the Original
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan of America, the WKKKKOM and
the UKA, Inc.

fifth confidential source advised on March 2,
1967, that publicized a letter dated
February 13, 1967, which stated he was resigning from the
UKA along with all the former state officers.

The second confidential source advised on
August 29, 1966, that had been a
member of the Rankin County URA beIore e group returned .
to the WKKKKOM but that his present affiliation is unknown.

Characterizations of the Original Knights
of the Ku Klux Klan of America, the WKKKKOM, and the
UKA, Inc., appear in the appendix.

-4 -
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ORIGINAL KU KLUX KLAN OF AMERICA, INC.
(LOUISIANA) (OKA)

be
b7C
Records of the Secretary of State, State of
Louisiana, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, reflect that a
Louisiana corporate charter was issued to the Original
Ku Klux Klan of America, Imc°9 on January 26, 1965, at
‘Monroe, Louisiana.

A source advised on May 16, 1965, that at a
Province meeting in Winnsboro, Louisiana, of the Originmal -
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (OKKKK) held in December, 1964,
there was a considerable dissension among the members and
as a results a snlit in the OKKKK occurred. | |
led the split and formed the Original
RKu KIUuX Klan of America, Inc., according to the, source.

A second source advised on October 1, 1965, that
formed the Original Ku
REy after splitting away from
the OKKKK in December9 19640 The second source advised
that the OKA has the same general purposes as the OKKKK;
that is, the promotion of Americanism, white supremacy and
the maintaining of segregation.

The second source also advised tha4
assumed the leadership nosition of Grand Dragon o T

February, 2!.9659 afte‘left the orgam.zatlon.

The second socurce further advised chat -the OKA does mot have
any units chartered outside.tf: the State of Louisiana.

APPENDIX

- ey D e sy ewn e s
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UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC.,
KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN (UKA)

Records of Superior Court of Fultom County, Georgia,
reflect that this Klan. organization was granted a corporate
charter on February 21, 1961, at Atlanta, Georgia, umder the
name United Klanms, Knlghts of the Ku Klux Klam of America,
Ine,

A source advised on February 27, 1961, that
United Klans was formed as a result of a sllp in the
U.: S, Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux'Klan, Inc., According to
the source, .the gplit resulted from a leadership dispute
and United Klans has the same aims and objectives as:the
parent group. These are .the promotion of Americanism,
white supremacy, and segregation of theé races.

The first source and a second source advised in
July, 1961, that United Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan
of Amerlca, Inc., merg@d with Alabama Knights, Knights of
the Ku Klux Klan, The merged organization establish@d
‘ headquarters in Suite 401, Alstonm Building, Tuscalecosa,
Alabama. (The,@rganlzatl@n is. directed by ROBERT SHELTON,
' Imiperidl Wizdrd, and is the dominant Klan: group 'in ‘the -
South, with units in several ‘southern. states.)

Second source advised that at a meeting in
Prattville, Alabama, om.October 22, 1961, the U.-S. Klams,
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, merg@d with the United Klams
of Am@rx@a, Inc., Knlghts of the Ku Klux Klan, .. -

Third source advised om May 25, 1966 that the UKA
is. @urr@mtly an active organization, wmth Klaverms in -
several states. This source said that ROBERT.M. SHELTON is
the Imperial Wizard of this organization and was.dtected to
this position on September 5, 1964, .at a National Klomvocation
in Birmingham, Alabama. Sour@e stated that -during April,
1966, the National office was moved from Suite 401, :
Alst©m Building, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, to the carport of
SHELTON's residence, #18 Lake Sherwood, Star Route, North-
port, Alabama, which space he had c@nvert@d into a room.

.APPENDIX '
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WHITE KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN
OF MISSISSIPPL (WKKKKOM)

A source advised that on February 15, 1959f
approximately 200 members of the Origimal Knights ﬁ‘;he ]
Ku Klux Klan (OKKKK) from the State of Mlss1s319p¢,mgs At
Brookhaven, Mississippi. Those present decided tp ¢g£ggx
from the OKKKK and to form their own Klan group ipﬁﬂgsstgsippi
to -be known as the White Knights of the Ku Klux Klanﬁg
Mississippi. _

This source advised that the aims and puxpgggg of
the White Knights.of the Ku Klux Klan of MlSSlSSLppi grg go
preserve Christian civilization, protect- and promofe white
supremacy, and the segregation of the races, to fight Communism
and to extend the dignity, heritage, and rights of Fhﬁ White
race -of America.

A second source. advised onr August 10, 1966, chq; the

White Knights of the Ku Klux Klam of MlSSlSSippl g gp
unincorporated secret organization existing in the. Sta pg gf
Mississippi and dedicated to the preservation of Whiﬁq ggpremacy
at any cost, including the use of force and violqug. g@hg,h
official constitution and other directives of the gg;gn}zation
do not show any advocation of force or violence, buﬁ it is
generally conceded among the members that in the e nd” gmrce

and violence will be the only salvation of the Whitg map with
regard to his relatiomnships with the Negro race, wpg WQ1¥¢
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan is controlled:by the Imperial -
Wizard and other State Officers and the State ig dgygggd into
districts and provinces. There is an estimated mgmbgrshgg,
_as of August 10, 1966, of 800 to 1000 dues-paying membﬁfﬁ of
this. organization. The aims and purposes of the ogggpi“ﬁgipn
continue to be the same as when the organlzatlop wasg gmgggg

in February, 1964. Sam H. Bowers, Jr., Laurel, Mi;qiﬁsgppi
cong1nues to be the Imperial Wizard. x

APPENDIX
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Jackson, Mississippi
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it 2 ‘ August 2, 1967

RICHARD ANTHONY BARRETT b6
RACIAL MATTERS - KLAN b7C
Mississippi
Highway sarety Patrol (MHSP), Jackson, Mississippi., on

July 30, 1967 advised that Richard Anthony Barrett,

along with five other individuals, arrived at the State
Capitol grounds at approximately 2:15 p.m. and requested
permission to place a wreath at the foot of the statue

of Theodore Bilbo. Barrett was advised that the Capitol
was closed on Sunday at which time the group placed the
wreath on the steps leading to the Capitol. Barrett then
requested permission to read a proclamation at which

time this permission was denied. Barrett advised that he
was forming a group which is to be called the '"Americans'
Victory Force'" which will consist of a group of young
militant segregationists.

stated Barrett and his group wanted to
parade on the Capitol grounds carrying flags; however,

he, Barrett, was advised that if he paraded, he,and his
group would be arrested| stated that at this time,
Barrett and his group left the Capitol grounds arnd remained
on the sidewalk for approximately thirty-five mindtes at
which time they departed. There were no incidents and no
oné was arrested.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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APPENDIX

ORIGINAL KU KLUX KLAN OF AMERICA, INC,
(LOUISIANA) (OKA)

Records of the Secretary of State, State of
Louisiana, Baton Rouge; Louisiena, reflect that a
Louisiana corporate charter was issued to the Original
Ku Klux Klan of America, Inc., on January 26, 1965, at
Monroe, .Louisiana.

A source advised on May 16, 1965, that at a
‘Province meeting in Winmsboro, Loulsl@na, of the Orlginal :
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (OKKKK) held in December, 1964,

there was a considerable dissension among t bers and
as a result, a split in the OKKKK occurred. |

_ led the split and formed the Original
Ku Klux Klan of America, Inc., according to the source.

A second source adv<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>